

Grating Assembly**Table 2****Grating Assembly Parts**

Item	Description	HP Part Number
1	Screw Grating M3, 5 mm lg	see (*)
2	Grating Assembly, includes Test Slit and Seal for Optical Cover	G1314-65007
3	Spacer	see (*)
4	Position Sensor, includes Test Slit and Seal for Optical Cover	G1314-65005
5	Screw Sensor M3, 6 mm lg	see (*)
6	Grating Motor Assembly, excluding heat sink parts, includes Test Slit and Seal for Optical Cover	G1314-65009
7	Screws M4, 10 mm lg	see (*)
8	Sealing	G1314-80012
9	Heat Sink	G1314-40002
10	Screws M3, 6 mm lg	see (*)
11	Cover, part of bottom plate of optical unit	no part number
(*)	Miscellaneous Kit (includes screws, washers and spacers used for Grating and Filter Assembly)	G1314-65022

NOTE

Do not disassemble the Grating Motor Assembly. Its height is factory aligned.

Identifying Optical Unit Parts
Grating Assembly

Figure 8

Grating Assembly Parts

